As at and for the six months to 31 December 2021

7. Impact of New Accounting Interpretations (Continued)

The impact of the changes on the affected line items in the Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021 is set out below:

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

PRIOR TO
APPLICATION

OF AGENDA
DECISION

$M

AGENDA
DECISION

ADJUSTMENTS
$M

AFTER
APPLICATION

OF AGENDA
DECISION

$M

AS AT 30 JUNE 2021
Non-Current Assets
Intangible assets

179

(10)

169

Total Non-Current Assets  5,868 (10)  5,858

Total Assets 6,694 (10) 6,684

Deferred taxation 61 (3) 58

Total Non-Current Liabilities 3,236 (3) 3,233

Total Liabilities 5,589 (3) 5,586

Net Assets 1,105 (7) 1,098

Reserves (1,108) (7) (1,115)

Total Equity 1,105 (7) 1,098

The impact of the changes on the affected line items in the Statement of Changes in Equity is set out below:

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

GENERAL RESERVES TOTAL EQUITY

AS
PREVIOUSLY

 REPORTED
$M

ADJUSTMENTS
$M

AS
RESTATED

$M

AS
PREVIOUSLY

 REPORTED
$M

ADJUSTMENTS
$M

AS
RESTATED

$M

Balance as at 1 July 2020
Net loss for the period

(757)
(72)

(4)
(1)

(761)
(73)

1,318
(72)

(4)
(1)

1,314
(73)

Total comprehensive loss for the period (72) (1) (73) (54) (1) (55)

Balance as at 31 December 2020 (829) (5) (834) 1,266 (5) 1,261

Balance as at 30 June 2021 (1,042) (7) (1,049) 1,105 (7) 1,098

The impact of the changes on the affected line items in the Statement of Cash Flows is set out below:

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

6 MONTHS TO
31 DEC 2020

PRIOR TO
APPLICATION

OF AGENDA
DECISION

$M

6 MONTHS TO
31 DEC 2020

AGENDA
DECISION

ADJUSTMENTS
$M

6 MONTHS TO
31 DEC 2020

AFTER
APPLICATION

OF AGENDA
DECISION

$M

Payments to suppliers and employees (1,138) (2) (1,140)

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (134) (2) (136)

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment, right of use assets and intangibles (135) 2 (133)

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities (115) 2 (113)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the Period  174 -  174

Reconciliation of Net Loss Attributable to Shareholders to Net Cash Flows from
Operating Activities:
Net loss attributable to shareholders
Plus/(less) non-cash items:

Depreciation and amortisation

(72)

373

(1)

(1)

(73)

372

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (134) (2) (136)

22

The Auditor-General is the auditor of
Air New Zealand Limited (“the Company”)
and its subsidiaries (“the Group”).
The Auditor-General has appointed
me, Melissa Collier, using the staff
and resources of Deloitte Limited, to
carry out the review of the condensed
consolidated interim financial statements
(‘interim financial statements’) of the
Group on his behalf.

Conclusion
We have reviewed the interim financial
statements of the Group on pages 11 to 22,
which comprise the Statement of Financial
Position as at 31 December 2021, and
the Statement of Financial Performance,
Statement of Comprehensive Income,